
Name Club Score Hits 10's Name Club Score Hits 10's

1st Sonnie Emeney Southsea 578 60 37 1st CJ Upfield Portsdown 530 60 13

2nd Matt Hill Uni Portsmouth 571 60 37 2nd Hannah Mitchell Southsea 521 60 10

3rd James Wrigley Southsea 556 60 29 3rd Sheena Davies Southsea 510 60 15

4th Mark James Southsea 541 60 24 4th Heather Pepall Portsdown 499 60 10

5th Dave Bennington Southsea 537 60 19 5th Susan Feltham Southsea 444 60 6

6th Dan Huggins Southsea 532 60 14 6th Jessica Pepall Portsdown 428 60 6

7th Stuart Hardman Southsea 517 60 14

8th Alex Clyne Uni Portsmouth 515 60 12

9th Tim Campbell Southsea 512 60 10 Name Club Score Hits 10's

10th Tony Eldridge Southsea 492 60 6 1st Georgia Thirtle Uni Portsmouth 489 60 9

11th Chris Dyer Southsea 491 60 7 2nd Ellie Moys Southsea 488 60 10

12th Angus McDougall Southsea 469 60 6 3rd Jenny Leach Southsea 477 60 9

13th Jerry Li Uni Portsmouth 465 60 8 4th Kayley Pepall Portsdown 369 59 4

14th Stuart Berry Southsea 375 56 2

Name Club Score Hits 10's

Name Club Score Hits 10's 1st Mathew Barber Uni Portsmouth 569 60 30

1st Simon Young Southsea 487 60 7 2nd Darren Upfield Portsdown 564 60 26

2nd Richard Watson Uni Portsmouth 448 59 4 3rd David Minter Southsea 543 60 7

3rd Andrei Chirila Uni Portsmouth 332 58 2 4th Claire Cox Southsea 541 60 9
4th Ashley Gray Southsea 244 51 1 5th Alistair Feltham Southsea 534 60 5

5th Graham Drury Southsea 222 53 3 6th Oliver Blake Southsea 505 59 3

Name Club Score Hits 10's

1st Matt Waters Southsea 416 60 6

2nd Stuart Blackwood Portsdown 415 60 3

3rd Jonathan Barritt Southsea 294 57 1

4th Maria Thompson Southsea 283 54 0

Team and Handicap results on following page

Mixed Compound

Male Barebow

Southsea Archery Club

Winter Championships - Portsmouth Round

Female Recurve

Female Barebow

Mixed Traditional

Male Recurve



Name Bow Type Team Score Hits 10's Score Hits 10s

Sonnie Emeney Male RC 578 60 37

James Wrigley Male RC 556 60 29

Mark James Male RC 541 60 24

Ellie Moys Female BB 488 60 10

Dave Bennington Male RC 537 60 19

Dan Huggins Male RC 532 60 14

Hannah Mitchell Female RC 521 60 10

Simon Young Male BB 487 60 7

Matt Hill Male RC 571 60 37

Alex Clyne Male RC 515 60 12

Georgia Thirtle Female BB 489 60 9

Jerry Li Male RC 465 60 8

Stuart Hardman Male RC 517 60 14

Tim Campbell Male RC 512 60 10

Sheena Davies Female RC 510 60 15

Jenny Leach Female BB 477 60 9

CJ Upfield Female RC 530 60 13

Heather Pepall Female RC 499 60 10

Jessica Pepall Female RC 428 60 6

Stuart Blackwood Traditional 415 60 3

Name

1st Jonathan Barritt

2nd Ellie Moys

3rd Simon Young

4th Matt Hill

=5th James Wrigley

=5th Zezhou Li

7th Jenny Leach

8th Mathew Barber

9th Sonnie Emeney

=10th Claire Cox

=10th Mark James

12th Ashley Gray

13th Hannah Mitchell

=14th Alistair Feltham

=14th Angus McDougall

16th Matt Waters

17th Dave Bennington

=18th Dan Huggins

=18th Chris Dyer

20th Stuart Hardman

=21st Tony Eldridge

=21st Susan Feltham

23rd Sheena Davis

24th Tim Campbell

25th Stuart Berry

26th Graham Drury

Individual Team Total

Southsea Archery 

Club A
2163 240 100

University of 

Portsmouth
2040 240 66

Southsea Archery 

Club C
2016 240 48

Southsea Archery 

Club B
2077 240 50

Team Competition

1475

1479

Adjusted Score

All teams must have mixture of male & female and recurve & barebow/traditional

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

Portsdown 

Archery Club
1872 240 32

1427

1425

1425

1424

1423

1436

1435

1430

1430

1429

1448

1446

1445

1445

1444

1416

1411

1355

1313

1421

1421

1419

1418

1418


