<u>Southsea Archery Club</u> <u>Winter Championships - Portsmouth Round</u>

Male Recurve

ſ	Name	Name Club		Hits	10's
1st	Sonnie Emeney	Southsea	578	60	37
2nd	Matt Hill	Uni Portsmouth	571	60	37
3rd	James Wrigley	Southsea	556	60	29
4th	Mark James	Southsea	541	60	24
5th	Dave Bennington	Southsea	537	60	19
6th	Dan Huggins	Southsea	532	60	14
7th Stuart Hardman		Southsea	517	60	14
8th	Alex Clyne	Uni Portsmouth	515	60	12
9th	Tim Campbell	Southsea	512	60	10
10th	Tony Eldridge	Southsea	492	60	6
11th Chris Dyer		Southsea	491	60	7
12th Angus McDougall		Southsea	469	60	6
13th	Jerry Li	Uni Portsmouth	465	60	8
14th Stuart Berry		Southsea	375	56	2

Female Recurve

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	CJ Upfield	Portsdown	530	60	13
2nd	Hannah Mitchell	Southsea	521	60	10
3rd	Sheena Davies	Southsea	510	60	15
4th	Heather Pepall	Portsdown	499	60	10
5th	Susan Feltham	Southsea	444	60	6
6th Jessica Pepall		Portsdown	428	60	6

Female Barebow

	- Citale Bareson					
	Name Club		Score	Hits	10's	
1st	Georgia Thirtle	Uni Portsmouth	489	60	9	
2nd	Ellie Moys	Southsea	488	60	10	
3rd Jenny Leach		Southsea	477	60	9	
4th	Kayley Pepall	Portsdown	369	59	4	

Mixed Compound

	Wilked Compound						
Name		Club	Score	Hits	10's		
1st	Mathew Barber	Uni Portsmouth	569	60	30		
2nd	Darren Upfield	Portsdown	564	60	26		
3rd	David Minter	Southsea	543	60	7		
4th	Claire Cox	Southsea	541	60	9		
^{5th} Alistair Feltham		Southsea	534	60	5		
6th Oliver Blake		Southsea	505	59	3		

Male Barebow

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Simon Young	Southsea	487	60	7
2nd	Richard Watson	Uni Portsmouth	448	59	4
3rd	Andrei Chirila	Uni Portsmouth	332	58	2
4th	Ashley Gray	Southsea	244	51	1
5th Graham Drury		Southsea	222	53	3

Mixed Traditional

Name		Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
	1st	Matt Waters	Southsea	416	60	6
	2nd	Stuart Blackwood	Portsdown	415	60	3
	3rd	Jonathan Barritt	Southsea	294	57	1
Ī	4th	Maria Thompson	Southsea	283	54	0

Team and Handicap results on following page

Team Competition

All teams must have mixture of male & female and recurve & barebow/traditional

Individual					Te	am Tota	ıl	
Name	Bow Type	Team	Score	Hits	10's	Score	Hits	10s
Sonnie Emeney	Male RC		578	60	37			
James Wrigley	Male RC	Southsea Archery	556	60	29	2163	240	100
Mark James	Male RC	Club A	541	60	24	2103		100
Ellie Moys	Female BB		488	60	10			
Dave Bennington	Male RC		537	60	19			
Dan Huggins	Male RC	Southsea Archery	532	60	14	2077	240	50
Hannah Mitchell	Female RC	Club B	521	60	10			
Simon Young	Male BB		487	60	7			
Matt Hill	Male RC		571	60	37			
Alex Clyne	Male RC	University of	515	60	12	2040	240	66
Georgia Thirtle	Female BB	Portsmouth	489	60	9	2040		00
Jerry Li	Male RC		465	60	8			
Stuart Hardman	Male RC		517	60	14			
Tim Campbell	Male RC	Southsea Archery	512	60	10	2016	240	48
Sheena Davies	Female RC	Club C	510	60	15	2010	240	
Jenny Leach	Female BB		477	60	9			
CJ Upfield	Female RC		530	60	13			
Heather Pepall	Female RC	Portsdown	499	60	10	1072	240	22
Jessica Pepall	Female RC	Archery Club	428	60	6	1872	240	32
Stuart Blackwood	Traditional		415	60	3			

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

	Name	Adjusted Score
1st	Jonathan Barritt	1479
2nd	Ellie Moys	1475
3rd	Simon Young	1448
4th	Matt Hill	1446
=5th	James Wrigley	1445
=5th	Zezhou Li	1445
7th	Jenny Leach	1444
8th	Mathew Barber	1436
9th	Sonnie Emeney	1435
=10th	Claire Cox	1430
=10th	Mark James	1430
12th	Ashley Gray	1429
13th	Hannah Mitchell	1427
=14th	Alistair Feltham	1425
=14th	Angus McDougall	1425
16th	Matt Waters	1424
17th	Dave Bennington	1423
=18th	Dan Huggins	1421
=18th	Chris Dyer	1421
20th	Stuart Hardman	1419
=21st	Tony Eldridge	1418
=21st	Susan Feltham	1418
23rd	Sheena Davis	1416
24th	Tim Campbell	1411
25th	Stuart Berry	1355
26th	Graham Drury	1313